# OP \$440.00 78143581

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity Type previously recorded on Reel 003653 Frame 0763. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomos Corporation		09/17/2007	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Best Medical International, Inc.	
Street Address:	7643 Fullerton Road	
City:	Springfield	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22153	
Entity Type:	Corporation: VIRGINIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78143581	NON-INVASIVE SCALPEL	
Serial Number:	78143578	HOW WILL WE CHANGE RADIATION NEXT	
Serial Number:	76470678	ACTIVE RX	
Serial Number:	76553789	IMAGESYNC	
Serial Number:	76433384	NOMOS	
Serial Number:	76431174	NOMOS	
Serial Number:	74370739	NOMOS	
Serial Number:	76430873	NOMOS RX	
Serial Number:	75076305	NOMOGRIP	
Serial Number:	75076307	CORVUS	
Serial Number:	75126357	THE INTENSITY MODULATION COMPANY	
Serial Number:	74399595	PEACOCK	
Serial Number:	75047633	MIMIC	
Serial Number:	75388183	BEAK	
Serial Number:	75076304	TALON	
Serial Number:	75069945	BAT	
Serial Number:	75076306	CRANE	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

TRADEMARK

**Fax Number:** 7034518421

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7034512376

**Email:** patents@teambest.com, rbergin@teambest.com,

janpaul@teambest.com, jbrosky@teambest.com,

lkarki@teambest.com

**Correspondent Name:** Best Medical International, Inc.

Address Line 1: 7643 Fullerton Road

Address Line 4: Springfield, VIRGINIA 22153

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JanPaul Guzman
SIGNATURE:	/JanPaul Guzman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property#page1.tif

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property#page2.tif

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property#page3.tif

source=Assignment of Intellectual Property#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0727

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomos Corporation		09/17/2007	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Best Medical International, Inc.
Street Address:	7643 Fullerton Road
City:	Springfield
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22153
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Proporty Type	Number	Mord Mork
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78143581	NON-INVASIVE SCALPEL
Serial Number:	78143578	HOW WILL WE CHANGE RADIATION NEXT
Serial Number:	76470678	ACTIVE RX
Serial Number:	76553789	IMAGESYNC
Serial Number:	76433384	NOMOS
Serial Number:	76431174	NOMOS
Serial Number:	74370739	NOMOS
Serial Number:	76430873	NOMOS RX
Serial Number:	75076305	NOMOGRIP
Serial Number:	75076307	CORVUS
Serial Number:	75126357	THE INTENSITY MODULATION COMPANY
Serial Number:	74399595	PEACOCK
Serial Number:	75047633	MIMIC
Serial Number:	75388183	BEAK

TRADEMARK

Serial Number:	75076304	TALON
Serial Number:	75069945	BAT
Serial Number:	75076306	CRANE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)437-5346

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7132211491

Email:

denver.bisignano@bgllp.com

Correspondent Name:

Denver S. Bisignano P.O. Box 61389

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Houston, TEXAS 77208-1389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	062256.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denver S. Bisignano
Signature:	/denver s. bisignano/
Date:	11/02/2007

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignmentofTrademarkstoBest#page1.tif source=AssignmentofTrademarkstoBest#page2.tif source=AssignmentofTrademarkstoBest#page3.tif source=AssignmentofTrademarkstoBest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY -TRADEMARKS-

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made as of the 17th day of September, 2007 by NOMOS Corporation, a Delaware corporation, whose principal office is located at 200 West Kennsiger Drive, Suite No. 100, Cranberry, Pennsylvania 16066 (the "Assignor"), and Best Medical International, Inc., a Virginia corporation, whose principal office is located at 7643 Fullerton Road, Springfield, Virginia 22153 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the parties have entered into an Agreement, dated as of September 11, 2007 (the "Agreement"), by and among the Assignor, the Assignee and North American Scientific, Inc., pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to transfer and assign certain Intellectual Property to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the parties have executed this Assignment for the purpose of confirming such transfer and assignment in a manner appropriate for recordation with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other regulatory bodies; and

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

- The Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignee all of the Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property as set forth on the attached EXHIBIT A hereto.
- 2. This Assignment shall allow the Assignee to file any applications applicable to the Intellectual Property in its own name (but, in the case of patent applications, naming the proper inventor(s) as such) in all countries of the world (where permissible). For purposes of clarification, the rights assigned hereby include, without limitation, all of the Assignor's right to sue and recover for any past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of any right or interest in the Intellectual Property.
- The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to and in the name of the Assignee all U.S. patents and U.S. trademark registrations that may be granted within the Intellectual Property, as applicable.
- The Assignor agrees to execute any further lawful documents and take any other actions that the Assignee might consider necessary or appropriate to fully protect and vest in the Assignee the assigned rights and interests in the Intellectual Property and to assist the Assignee in the registration, maintenance, perfection, and enforcement of any of the Intellectual Property.

CHI 11307917.2

TRADEMARK REEL: OPRINTER NEW 10765

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly executed, sealed and delivered by an authorized officer of the Assignor as of the day and year first above written.

#### NOMOS CORPORATION

STATE OF CALGECTON COUNTY OF LCS ANGUS)

On this the \( \frac{1}{2} \) day of \( \frac{1}{2} \), 2007, before me, personally appears who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the \( \frac{1}{2} \) of NOMOS Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument, and that he as such (1976), being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as and attorney-in-fact.

My commission expires:

KEIUNIA DOKON Commission # 1566816 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Explies Apr 7, 2069

CHI 11307917.2

ASSIGNMENT OF IP - TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: OPPLANTS ETURATINE: 0766

# State of California County of personally known to me D proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they-executed KEIUNTA LIKION the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their Commission # 1555816 Notary Fubile - Colliornia signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) Ventura County My Comm. Explies Apr 7, 2009 acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. - OPTIONAL · Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document, **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_ \_\_\_\_\_Number of Pages:\_ Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: ☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):\_ ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Attorney-in-Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other: \_ Signer is Representing:

© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Sota Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chalertoth, CA 91313/2402 • www.NationalNatary.org

**TRADEMARK** 

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6527

# EXHIBIT A

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Registration Number/Status
NON-INVASIVE SCALPEL	78143581	ALLOWED
HOW WILL WE CHANGE RADIATION NEXT®	78143578	2811763
ACTIVE RX	76470 <i>6</i> 78	ALLOWED
IMAGESYNC	76553789	ALLOWED
NOMOS®	76433384	2818909
NOMOS®	76431174	2815589
NOMOS®	74370739	1870453
NOMOS RX®	76430873	2826052
NOMOGRIP®	75076305	2035696
CORVUS®	75076307	2112924
THE INTENSITY MODULATION COMPANY®	75126357	263341 I
CRANE®	75076306	2174187
PEACOCK®	74399595	1998513
MIMiC®	75047633	2017945
BEAK®	75388183	2412776
TALON®	75076304	2035695
BAT® .	75069945	2173440

CHI 11307917.2

RECORDED: 11/02/2007 RECORDED: 10/25/2017 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004455 FRAME: 0768
REEL: 006189 FRAME: 0733